
                CHONGQNG YIHU ENGINE MACHINERY COMPANY LTD 

 1 

    

 

 

 

 

 

 



                CHONGQNG YIHU ENGINE MACHINERY COMPANY LTD 

 2 

序号 零件编码 零件名称 数量  

  中文 英文   

1 15000328 螺栓 M6×85  GB5787 
BOLT,FLANGE,M6×85 GB5787 

2  

2 15000329 螺栓 M6×55  GB5787 
BOLT,FLANGE,M6×55 GB5787 

6  

3 15000327 螺栓 M6×16  GB5787  
BOLT,FLANGE,M6×16 GB5787 

4  

4 21040004 进水口 
Inlet  

1  

5 21021002 堵头 Cap filer  
1  

6 21030002 堵头“O”密封圈 O-ring  
1  

7 21070005 单向阀 
One-way Valve 

1  

8 21050004 出水口 
Outlet 

1  

9 21100004 出水口胶垫 
Packing outlet 

1  

10 21170012 泵壳 Casing 
1  

11 21080009 连接盘密封圈 Gasket, terminal pad 
1  

12 21190003 涡流壳密封圈 Gasket, Case volute 
1  



                CHONGQNG YIHU ENGINE MACHINERY COMPANY LTD 

 3 

13 21180005 涡流壳 
Case volute 

1  

14 21150013 叶轮 
Impeller  

1  

15 21011011 水封总成 Water Seal Assy 1  

16 15000085 螺栓 M6×20  GB5787 BOLT,FLANGE,M6×20 GB5787 
4  

17 15020050 垫片φ6 Washer, φ6 4  

18 10130004 水泵提手 Handle, Pump 1  

19 21194001 提手胶套 Cover,Handle    1  

20 15010020 螺母 M12 GB6170 Nut,M12 GB6170 1  

21 21130004 水泵底板 Base Plate, Pump 1  

22 15000195 内六角螺栓 M8×16  GB70 Socket_head bolt, M8×16 GB70 
4  

23 12800002 连接盘 Terminal pad 
1  



                CHONGQNG YIHU ENGINE MACHINERY COMPANY LTD 

 4 

         

零件名称 
序号 零件编码 

中文 英文 
数量 

 



                CHONGQNG YIHU ENGINE MACHINERY COMPANY LTD 

 5 

1 15000055 螺栓 M8×16  GB5789 
BOLT,FLANGE,M8×16 

GB5787 
4  

2 15010010  螺母 M8      GB6177 
Nut, GB6177 

4  

 



                CHONGQNG YIHU ENGINE MACHINERY COMPANY LTD 

 6 

零件名称 数量  
序号 零件编码 

中文 英文   

1 11230001 减震胶套 
Rubber bottom 

4  

2 15000087 螺栓 M6×16  GB5789 
BOLT,FLANGE,M6×16 

GB5787 
4  

3 11690001  水泵底座 
Base, Pump 

1  

    

零件名称 
序号 零件编码 

中文 英文 
数量  

1 15010012 螺母 M6  GB6177 
Nut, M6 GB6177 

2  

2 11280002 油箱总成 
Fuel Tank Assy 

1  



                CHONGQNG YIHU ENGINE MACHINERY COMPANY LTD 

 7 

3 20707002 油箱盖组件 
CAP COMP, FUEL FELLER  

1  

4 20709002 O 形密封圈 
PACKING,FUEL FILLER CAP  

1  

5 20704004 沉淀杯过滤网 
FILTER,FUEL  

1  

6 20703003 O 形圈 PACKING  1  

7 15000089 螺栓 M6×12  GB5789 
BOLT,FLANGE,M6×12 GB5789 

1  

8 20717002 燃油过滤嘴 
JOINT,FUEL TANK  

1  



                CHONGQNG YIHU ENGINE MACHINERY COMPANY LTD 

 8 

 

零件名称 数量  
序号 零件编码 

中文 英文   

1 15000089 螺栓 M6×12  GB5789 
BOLT,FLANGE,M6×12 GB5789 

3  



                CHONGQNG YIHU ENGINE MACHINERY COMPANY LTD 

 9 

      

      

 

零件名称 
序号 零件编码 

中文 英文 
数量  

1 10680002 熄火开关(双线) 
SWITCH ASSY,ENGINE 

STOP 
1  

2 20501002 启动器盖组件 
FAN COVER COMP.  

1  

3 20508002 
轴位螺钉 BOLT,SETTING  

1  



                CHONGQNG YIHU ENGINE MACHINERY COMPANY LTD 

 10 

4 20506002 
棘爪导板 RATCHET,GUIDE  

1  

5 20516001 
启动拉盘中心簧 SPRING 

1  

6 20505002 
棘爪 RATCHET,STARTER  

2  

7 20507002 复位弹簧 SPRING,RETURN 2  

 

序号 零件编码 
零件名称 

数量  

中文 英文 

8 20503002 拉绳 
ROPE,RECOIL STARTER  

1  

9 20504002 
卷轮 REEL,RECOIL STARTER  

1  

10 20509002 
启动器盘簧 SPRING,STARTER RETURN 

1  

11 20515001 拉盘盖 STARTER COVER COMP ,RECOIL  1  

12 20502002  手把 HANDLE,STARTER  1  



                CHONGQNG YIHU ENGINE MACHINERY COMPANY LTD 

 11 

13 15020050 垫片Φ6 
WasherΦ6 

3  

14 15000092 螺栓 M6×10  GB5787 
BOLT,FLANGE,M6×10 GB5787 

3  

 

序号 零件编码 
零件名称 

数量  

中文 英文 

1 10650001 飞轮 
Flywheel Comp 

1  

2 10660002 叶轮 Cooling fan 1  

3 10580001 启动杯 Starter pulley 1  



                CHONGQNG YIHU ENGINE MACHINERY COMPANY LTD 

 12 

4 15010005 螺母 M12  GB6177 
Nut,M12 GB6177 

1  

 

零件名称 
序号 零件编码 

中文 英文 
数量  

1 15000081 螺栓 M6×25  GB5789 
BOLT,FLANGE,M6×25 GB5789 

2  
2 21811001 点火器主体 

Ignition coil 
1  

3 21812001 熄火线 
CORD,STOP SWITCH 

1  



                CHONGQNG YIHU ENGINE MACHINERY COMPANY LTD 

 13 

4 21815001 点火器冒 Cap, Ignition coil 1  

5 21816001 点火器冒卡子 
Clip, Ignition coil 

1  

6 21814001 点火器胶套 
Cover, Ignition coil 

1  

7 21813001 点火线 
Ignition wire 

1  



                CHONGQNG YIHU ENGINE MACHINERY COMPANY LTD 

 14 

 

零件名称 
序号 零件编码 

中文 英文 
数量  

1 15010012 螺母 M6  GB6177 
nut M6 

2  



                CHONGQNG YIHU ENGINE MACHINERY COMPANY LTD 

 15 

2 12700001 消声器防护罩 
Muffler protector  

1  

3 10520001    消声器总成  
Muffler  

1  

4 10590001    消声器垫 
Muffler gasket 

1  

5 15000098 排气双头螺栓 M6×55 
Ex. Stud bolt M6*55 

2  

6 11860001 缸盖罩 
cylinder head hood 

1  

 

零件名称 
序号 零件编码 

中文 英文 
数量  

1 15010014 螺母 M5  GB6177 
Nut M5 

2  

2 20621001 自攻螺钉 M5×16 
Screw M5*16 

1  



                CHONGQNG YIHU ENGINE MACHINERY COMPANY LTD 

 16 

3 20608004 空滤器罩 
Air cleaner cover 

1  

4 20601006 空滤器滤芯 
Air cleaner element 

1  

5 20617003 隔板 
Air cleaner grid  

1  

6 11930008 废气管 Exhaust pipe 1  

7 20610003 空滤器罩底板 
Silencer plate 

1  

8 10830001 空滤器纸垫 
Air cleaner gasket 

1  



                CHONGQNG YIHU ENGINE MACHINERY COMPANY LTD 

 17 

 

零件名称 

序号 零件编码 
中文 英文 

数量  

9 10500001 化油器总成 
Carburetor assy 

1  

10 10800001 油管卡圈φ8 
Oil guide clip  

2  



                CHONGQNG YIHU ENGINE MACHINERY COMPANY LTD 

 18 

11 10790001 油管φ4×φ8×65 
Oil guide 

1  

12 10560001 
化油器纸垫  

Carburetor gasket 
1  

13 10530001 化油器隔热板  
Connecting block 

1  

14 10570001 隔热板纸垫 
Connecting block gasket 

1  

15 15000097 
进 气 双 头 螺 栓

M6×117 

In. Stud bolt M6*55 
2  



                CHONGQNG YIHU ENGINE MACHINERY COMPANY LTD 

 19 

 

零件名称 

序号 零件编码 
中文 英文 

数量  

1 10480001   拉杆 Pulling rod  1  



                CHONGQNG YIHU ENGINE MACHINERY COMPANY LTD 

 20 

 

2 10470001 
   拉簧 B 

Fine regulating spring 
1  

3 11180001    调速臂 
Regulating arm 

1  

4 10460001 
   拉簧 A 

Back spring 
1  

5 15010012 螺母 M6  GB6177 
Nut M6 

1  

6 15000084    方头螺栓 M6×21 
Bolt M6××××21 

1  



                CHONGQNG YIHU ENGINE MACHINERY COMPANY LTD 

 21 

 

零件名称 
序号 零件编码 

中文 英文 
数量  

1 15000089 螺栓 M6×12  GB5789 
Bolt M6×12 

2  



                CHONGQNG YIHU ENGINE MACHINERY COMPANY LTD 

 22 

2 10690001 单向导通器 
one-way  

1  

3 10710001 条形线夹 
Strip clip 

1  

4 21256001 搭铁线 
Earth wire 

1  

5 10430001 导风板 
 wind board 

1  

 



                CHONGQNG YIHU ENGINE MACHINERY COMPANY LTD 

 23 

 

零件名称 
序号 零件编码 

中文 英文 
数量  

1 15000079 螺栓 M6×35  GB5789 
Bolt M6××××35 

6  



                CHONGQNG YIHU ENGINE MACHINERY COMPANY LTD 

 24 

2 10040002 火花塞 
Spark plug 

1  

3 10030002     气缸盖 
Cylinder head cover 

1  

4 10080001 气缸垫 
Cylinder head gasket 

1  

 



                CHONGQNG YIHU ENGINE MACHINERY COMPANY LTD 

 25 

 

零件名称 
序号 零件编码 

中文 英文 
数量  

1 15000089 螺栓 M6×12  GB5789 
Bolt M6×12 

2  



                CHONGQNG YIHU ENGINE MACHINERY COMPANY LTD 

 26 

2 15010013     螺母 6       GB6170 
Nut 6 

1  

3 21263004  调速定位板 
Governor allocation board 

1  

4 21268004  弹簧片 
Valve guide piece 

2  

5 21262004  调速手柄 
Gobernor handle 

1  



                CHONGQNG YIHU ENGINE MACHINERY COMPANY LTD 

 27 

 

零件名称 
序号 零件编码 

中文 英文 
数量  

6 21266004 垫圈 
washer 

1  



                CHONGQNG YIHU ENGINE MACHINERY COMPANY LTD 

 28 

7 15000230 螺钉 M5×16  GB818 
Bolt M6*16 

1  

8 15000352 螺钉 M5×25  GB818 Bolt M6*25 1  

9 21267004 压板 
Clamp 

1  

10 21264006  调整弹簧 
Regulating spring 

1  

11 21261004 调速支撑板 Support panel 1  

 



                CHONGQNG YIHU ENGINE MACHINERY COMPANY LTD 

 29 

 

零件名称  
序号 零件编码 

中文 英文 
数量 

 

1 15000080 螺栓 M6×30  GB5789 
Bolt M6*30 

6  



                CHONGQNG YIHU ENGINE MACHINERY COMPANY LTD 

 30 

2 10170002 油封Φ17×Φ30×6 
Oil seal Φ17×Φ30×6 

1  

3 10180001 动力右盖 
Crankcase cover 

1  

4 10190007  机油尺 
Oil level cap 

1  

5 12610001 密封圈 
Oil level cap packing 

1  



                CHONGQNG YIHU ENGINE MACHINERY COMPANY LTD 

 31 

 

零件名称 
序号 零件编码 

中文 英文 
数量  

6 15000025 放油螺栓 M10×15 GB5787 Drain bolt  M10×15 1  



                CHONGQNG YIHU ENGINE MACHINERY COMPANY LTD 

 32 

7 15020014 放油垫片φ10×φ15×1.5 
Drain bolt  washer 

1  

8 15040002 轴承 6203 
Radial ball bearing(6203) 

1  

9 20904004 调速离心块销轴 
Governor weight pin 

1  

10 20905004 调速帽垫片 
Governor weight 

2  

 



                CHONGQNG YIHU ENGINE MACHINERY COMPANY LTD 

 33 

 

零件名称 
序号 零件编码 

中文 英文 
数量  

11 20906005 调速离心块 
Governor weight pin 

2  



                CHONGQNG YIHU ENGINE MACHINERY COMPANY LTD 

 34 

12 20908004 调速芯轴 
Speed regulating shaft 

1  

13 20903004 调速从动齿 
Slave gear governor 

1  

14 20902004 调速轴卡圈 
Governor holder clip 

1  

15 20901004 调速冒 
Governor slider 

1  

 



                CHONGQNG YIHU ENGINE MACHINERY COMPANY LTD 

 35 

零件名称  
序号 零件编码 

中文 英文 
数量 

 

1 10210001       合箱纸垫 
Case cover packing 

2  

2 10090006 定位销 Dowel pin     1  

 



                CHONGQNG YIHU ENGINE MACHINERY COMPANY LTD 

 36 

零件名称  
序号 零件编码 

中文 英文 
数量 

 

1 15010009 螺母 M10  GB6177 
Nut M10  GB6177 

1  

2 21252002 密封圈Φ10 
Oil level cap packing Φ10 

1  

3 21252003 密封圈Φ14 
Oil level cap packing Φ14 

1  

4 21253001 机油传感器主体 
Oil sensor main part 

1  

5 21254001 机油传感器浮子 
Oil sensor floater 

1  

6 21255001 压板 
Clamp 

1  

 



                CHONGQNG YIHU ENGINE MACHINERY COMPANY LTD 

 37 

 

零件名称  
序号 零件编码 

中文 英文 
数量 

 



                CHONGQNG YIHU ENGINE MACHINERY COMPANY LTD 

 38 

1 10390001 凸轮轴 
Camshaft 

1  

2 10380001       挺柱 
Valve lifter 

2  

 

 



                CHONGQNG YIHU ENGINE MACHINERY COMPANY LTD 

 39 

零件名称  
序号 零件编码 

中文 英文 
数量 

 

1 15000115 螺栓 M5×12  GB5789 
Bolt M5×12  GB5789 

4  

2 10010001 回油室盖板 Return house cover board 
1  

3 10610002 回油室石棉垫 Return house asbestos pad 
1  

4 10610001  回油盖软木密封垫 Return cover cork gland 
1  

5 10020001 回油室盖 Return house cover 
1  

 



                CHONGQNG YIHU ENGINE MACHINERY COMPANY LTD 

 40 

 

零件名称 
序号 零件编码 

中文 英文 
数量  

1 10320001  排气门 
Exhaust valve 

1  

2 10310001 进气门 
Intake valve 

1  



                CHONGQNG YIHU ENGINE MACHINERY COMPANY LTD 

 41 

3 10410001            挡油罩 
Splash cover 

1  

4 10300004         气门弹簧座 
Valve spring seat 

2  

5 10350001         顶冒 Valve rotator 2  

6 10300001         气门弹簧 
Valve spring 

2  

 



                CHONGQNG YIHU ENGINE MACHINERY COMPANY LTD 

 42 

 

零件名称 
序号 零件编码 

中文 英文 
数量  

1 10230062 曲轴 
Crankshaft 

1  



                CHONGQNG YIHU ENGINE MACHINERY COMPANY LTD 

 43 

2 15030001       半圆键 3×3×Φ13 
woodruff key 3×3×Φ13 

1  

3 10170001       油封φ17×φ30×6 
Oil seal φ17×φ30×6 

1  

 

 



                CHONGQNG YIHU ENGINE MACHINERY COMPANY LTD 

 44 

零件名称 
序号 零件编码 

中文 英文 
数量  

1 20401002 气环Ⅰ 
First ring set 

1  

2 20402002 气环Ⅱ 
Second ring set 

1  

3 20405002       刮油片 
Oil scraper 

2  

4 20404002 衬环 
Bushing ring 

1  

5 10240002       活塞 
Piston 

1  



                CHONGQNG YIHU ENGINE MACHINERY COMPANY LTD 

 45 

 

零件名称 
序号 零件编码 

中文 英文 
数量  

6 10280002 活塞销挡圈 
Piston pin clip 

2  



                CHONGQNG YIHU ENGINE MACHINERY COMPANY LTD 

 46 

7 10270002 活塞销 
Piston pin 

1  

8 21821001      连杆体 
Connecting rod assy 

1  

9 21822001      连杆盖 
Connecting rod cover 

1  

10 21803001 螺栓 M5×25(高精度,高强度) 
Bolt M5×25 

2  

 

 

序号 零件编码 零件名称 数量  



                CHONGQNG YIHU ENGINE MACHINERY COMPANY LTD 

 47 

中文 英文 

1 15000055 螺栓 M8×16 
Flange Bolt M8×16 

4  

2 10880001    摆杆油封φ5×φ10×4 
Oil seal of Governor Arm 

1  

3 10220001     止退夹 
Lock Pin 

1  

4 15020027     摆杆垫片φ5 
Plain Washer 

1  

5 10120001     调速摆杆 
Governor Arm 

1  

6 10110002     箱体总成 
Crankcase Assy 

1  

7 10440001     动力底板 
Bottom. Crankcase Body 

1  

 



                CHONGQNG YIHU ENGINE MACHINERY COMPANY LTD 

 48 

 

零件名称  
序号 零件编码 

中文 英文 
数量 

 

1 20301004 浮子室密封垫 
Float Chamber Gasket 

1  

2 20302004    浮子室油针组合 
 Float Needle 

1  



                CHONGQNG YIHU ENGINE MACHINERY COMPANY LTD 

 49 

3 20303004     浮子组合 
Float 

1  

4 20304004     浮子室组合 
Float Chamber 

1  

5 20320004     主喷油嘴 
Main jet 

1  

6 20307003   浮子室放油螺钉 
Float Chamber drain screw 

1  

7 20306003   底部螺钉 
Screw 

1  



                CHONGQNG YIHU ENGINE MACHINERY COMPANY LTD 

 50 

 

零件名称  
序号 零件编码 

中文 英文 
数量 

 

8 20310004 主喷油嘴 
Main Nozzle 

1  

9 20322001 化油器混合室体 
Mixture chamber body 

1  



                CHONGQNG YIHU ENGINE MACHINERY COMPANY LTD 

 51 

10 20318001 螺钉 M4 
Screw M4 

2  

11 20314004 油门控制臂固定盖 
Cover 

1  

12 20315004 油门控制臂钢垫片 
Washer. Throttle lever 

1  

13 20312004 阻风门调节杆 
Choke lever 

1  

14 20313004 油门控制臂 
Throttle lever 

1  

 

 



                CHONGQNG YIHU ENGINE MACHINERY COMPANY LTD 

 52 

零件名称  
序号 零件编码 

中文 英文 
数量 

 

15 20316004 油门控制臂密封圈 
Packing ring. Throttle lever 

1  

16 20309004 混合比调整螺钉 
Mixture adjustment screw 

1  

17 20305004   怠速调整螺钉 
Idle adjustment screw 

1  

18 20321004   定位喷油嘴 
Pilot jet set 

1  

19 20323004 节气门组合 
Throttle unit 

1  

20 20308004   阻风门 
Choke 

1  

21 20329001 放油螺钉密封垫 
Washer.  drain screw 

1  

22 20327003 底部螺钉密封垫 
Washer. Float chamber bottom  

1  

 


